

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	221594	Version:	0				
Туре:	Resolution-Immediate Adoption			Status:	Passed		
File created:	2/7/2023			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL		
On agenda:				Final action:	2/7/2023		
Effective date:							
Title:	Resolution approving an Affidavit of Correction relative to errors contained in Certified Survey Map No. 8895, located on the south side of West Silver Spring Drive and east of North 68th Street, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.						
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR						
Indexes:	CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS						
Attachments:	1. 8895, 2. Signed 8895						
Date	Ver. Acti	ion By		Act	ion	Result	Tally
2/7/2023	0 CO	MMON COUNCIL		AD	OPTED	Pass	12:0
2/15/2023	0 MA	YOR		SIC	GNED		

IMMEDIATE ADOPTION

221594

ORIGINAL

161516

THE CHAIR

Resolution approving an Affidavit of Correction relative to errors contained in Certified Survey Map No. 8895, located on the south side of West Silver Spring Drive and east of North 68th Street, in the 2nd Aldermanic District.

This resolution approves an affidavit that relocates the 4' Private Ingree/Egree Access Easement, for the benefit of Outlot 1 of Certified Survey Map No. 8895, adjacent to the public alley on west line of Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 8895 and the west line of Lot 1 in Block 2 of Westlawn West. Whereas, Certified Survey Map No. 8895, was recorded as Document No. 10653887 in Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, on March 3, 2017; and

Whereas, John P. Casucci, a Wisconsin Registered Land Surveyor, submitted an affidavit correcting errors in said map pursuant to the provisions of Section 236.295, Wisconsin Statutes; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Affidavit of Correction, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein, is approved.

Owner: Victory Manor, LLC, Westlawn Renaissance VII, LLC DCD No.: 3111 Tax Key No.: 189-0964-000, 189-0971-000 DCD:Kevin.Kuschel:kmk 02/07/23/A